
Dear 

Request for Information – Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 

We refer to your official information request dated 8 March for information regarding 2021 
Ratepayers' Report.  

The information you have requested is enclosed. Please note some of these are attachments. 

1 Average residential costs of rates are attached as Appendix 1. 

2 Average non-residential rates are attached as Appendix 2. 

3 Personnel 
a. The total number of staff dismissed due to poor performance.

Answer: We are unable to report on this as this data is not captured.

b. If applicable, the FTE number of staff employed by council-controlled organisations.
Answer: 11

c. The total number of staff including those employed by council-controlled
organisations receiving remuneration in excess of $100,000.

Answer: 69

d. The total number of staff including those employed by council-controlled
organisations receiving remuneration in excess of $200,000.

Answer: 6

4 Audit and Risk Oversight 

a. How many members are on the Council Audit and Risk Committee (or equivalent)?
Answer: Seven elected members and one independent member are appointed on
Council’s Audit and Risk Subcommittee.
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b. Does the Council have independent members on the Committee? 
       Answer: Yes (see a. above). 
 

c. Is the Chair of the Committee an independent member? 
       Answer: Yes 
 

d. Does the Council have a lawyer (with a current practising certificate) on the   
Committee? 
      Answer: No 
 

e. Does the Council have an accountant (with a current practising certificate) on the 
Committee? 
       Answer: Yes 
 

f. Does the Council have a code of conduct requiring political neutrality from Council 
staff? 
       Answer: Yes 

 
5 Payments to third parties 
 

a. The total payments made by the Council (or any council-controlled organisation) to 
any Chamber of Commerce, including GST. 
Answer: $221,164.89 
 

b. The total payments made by the Council (or any council-controlled organisation) to 
Local Government New Zealand (LGNZ), including GST. 
Answer: $92,810.61 9 - including LGNZ Conference and LGNZ – Mayors Taskforce for 
Jobs 
 

c. The total payments made by the Council (or any council-controlled organisation) to 
the New Zealand Society of Local Government Managers (SOLGM), including GST. 
Answer: $61,836.23 

 
You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. 
Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz 
or freephone 0800 802 602. 

Please note that this letter (with your personal details removed) may be published on the 
Council’s website. 

 

Yours sincerely, 

Hutt City Council  

 
















